		———			
11		SAMPLE SAMPL			
	OFFIC	IAL SPECIAL ELECTION BA	ALLOT		
	1% SPECIFIC PURPOSE EXCISE TAX (SPET)				
	TETON COUNTY, STATE OF WYOMING 1-01 South of Jackson				
		TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017			
21					
	 INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER: To vote "FOR" or "AGAINST", completely DARKEN THE OVAL immediately to the left of the choice for whom you desire to vote for. If you make an error, return your ballot to a precinct official and obtain a new one. Use a black ball point pen only. 				
	Shall Teton County be authorized to	Proposition #3	Propostion #7		
	re-allocate funds from the 2014 SPET as follows:	Central Wyoming College (CWC) - Jackson Center	Redmond/Hall Affordable Housing/Rentals Project		
40 41	South Highway 89 Pathway and South Park Boat Ramp Underpass \$1,500,000.00 in re-allocation of previously collected SPET funds, currently on hand, representing the unspent funds from the South Park Loop Road Pathway, to be utilized for the purpose of funding the planning, design, engineering, and construction	\$3,820,000.00 for the purpose of funding acquisition of land, easements, planning, design, engineering, and construction of a new Central Wyoming College (CWC) - Jackson Center that shall hold classrooms, medical/science labs, offices, and a commercial kitchen. This project is sponsored by Central Wyoming College.	\$4,050,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of affordable housing/rental units preferably at Redmond and Hall Streets in the Town of Jackson, but may be used for other affordable housing/rental projects. This project is sponsored by Town of Jackson.		
43	of a South Highway 89 pathway and South Park Boat Ramp underpass. This project is sponsored by Teton County.	 FOR the Proposition AGAINST the Proposition 	 FOR the Proposition AGAINST the Proposition 		
	 ○ FOR the Proposition 				
	 ○ AGAINST the Proposition 	Proposition #4 Town of Jackson Pedestrian Improvements	Propostion #8 Fleet Maintenance Facility and START Bus Storage		
51	Shall Teton County, State of Wyoming, be authorized to adopt and cause to be imposed a one percent (1%) specific purpose excise tax (the "Tax") within Teton County for the purpose of raising and collecting the amounts set forth below, the proceeds from which, and the interest earned thereon to be used and applied for specific projects, and to the extent necessary and allowed by law, the pledge to or payment of debt service	 \$1,500,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of pedestrian improvements including sidewalks, crosswalks, and ADA facilities within the Town of Jackson. This project is sponsored by the Town of Jackson. FOR the Proposition AGAINST the Proposition 	\$15,330,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of a Fleet Maintenance Facility and START Bus Storage. The Fleet Maintenance Facility services and maintains critical response and general use vehicles of the town and county including, but not limited to, law enforcement, buses, snow plows, street maintenance, and water/sewer maintenance. This project is sponsored by Town of Jackson.		
	and/or lease payments thereon:		○ FOR the Proposition		
	Proposition #1 Replacement of Current START Buses and Purchase of Additional START Buses	Proposition #5 Teton County/Town of Jackson Recreation Center Capital Repair, Replacement, and Renovation	○ AGAINST the Proposition		
	\$6,500,000.00 for the purpose of funding the acquisition of replacement START buses for current service levels and for the purchase of additional START buses for future service expansion. This project is sponsored by Town of Jackson.	\$2,400,000.00 for the funding of equipment purchases and construction of necessary aquatic and facility repairs, renovation, and replacement to existing infrastructure in the Teton County/Jackson Recreation Center. This project is sponsored by Teton County.	Propostion #9 Fire Station #1 (Jackson) and Fire Station #3 (Hoback) Improvements \$6,800,000.00 for the purpose of funding the renovation, construction and seismic upgrades to Fire Station #1 (Jackson) and to fund the acquisition of land, easements, and the planning/engineering of a new Fire		
l	○ FOR the Proposition		planning/engineering of a new Fire Station #3 (Hoback). This project is sponsored by Teton County.		
	○ AGAINST the Proposition	$^{\bigcirc}$ FOR the Proposition	sponsored by reton County.		

٦

Housing at Parks and Recreation Maintenance Facility \$2,900,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of approximately 21 rental housing units. Priority shall be given to employees of Teton County and the Town of Jackson. The rental units shall be located on Town of Jackson owned property at Public Works. This project is sponsored by Town of Jackson.	Proposition #6 Town of Jackson/Teton County Housing at START Bus Facility \$8,300,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of approximately 24 rental housing units. Priority shall be given to employees of Teton County and the Town of Jackson. The rental units shall be located on Town of Jackson owned property at the START Bus Facility. This project is sponsored by Town of Jackson.	Propostion #10 St. John's Living Center \$17,000,000.00 for the purpose of funding planning, design, engineering, and construction of a long-term nursing home, hospice, rehabilitation center, and memory care center. This project is sponsored by the Teton County Hospital District d/b/a St. John's Medical Center.
○ FOR the Proposition	○ FOR the Proposition	○ FOR the Proposition
○ AGAINST the Proposition	○ AGAINST the Proposition	○ AGAINST the Proposition